



\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **ARB.P. 1170/2025**

**M/S MONEYWISE FINANCIAL
SERVICES PRIVATE LIMITED**

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Ranjeet Kumar, Adv.**

versus

SWASTIK GENERAL STORE AND OTHERSRespondents

Through: **Ms. Mamta Sharma, Adv.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER

%

28.11.2025

1. Counsel for the parties submit that mediation proceedings are still underway.
2. Re-notify on 5th February, 2026.

AMIT BANSAL, J

NOVEMBER 28, 2025/neha