



\$~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **ARB.P. 1170/2025**

**M/S MONEYWISE FINANCIAL SERVICES PRIVATE
LIMITED**

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ranjeet Kumar and Ms. Preeti
Kumari, Advs. (Through VC)

versus

SWASTIK GENERAL STORE AND OTHERS

.....Respondents

Through: None

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER

19.03.2026

%

1. Mediation Report dated 28th February, 2026 has been received, as per which the next date before the learned Mediator is 20th March, 2026.
2. Accordingly, re-notify on 30th April, 2026.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

MARCH 19, 2026/KR