



\$~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **ARB.P. 1170/2025**

M/S MONEYWISE FINANCIAL SERVICES PRIVATE LIMITED

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ranjeet Kumar, Advocate
versus

SWASTIK GENERAL STORE AND OTHERS

.....Respondents

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER

%

30.04.2026

1. Mediation Report dated 24th March, 2026 has been received, as per which the matter remains '*not settled*'.
2. This Court notes that the reply filed by the respondents has been returned under objections.
3. Accordingly, let reply be placed on record by the respondents.
4. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within a period of two weeks, thereafter.
5. List on 14th August, 2026.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

APRIL 30, 2026/au