



\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC010542102025

+ **ARB.P. 1170/2025**

M/S MONEYWISE FINANCIAL SERVICES PRIVATE LIMITED

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Preeti and Mr. Ranjeet Kumar,**
Advocates.

versus

SWASTIK GENERAL STORE AND OTHERS

.....Respondents

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER

%

14.08.2026

1. It is stated by Ms. Preeti, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner, that the mediation talks have failed.
2. It is noted that none had appeared for the respondents on 05.02.2026, 19.03.2026 and 30.04.2026.
3. Even today, no one appears for the respondents.
4. In the interests of justice, adverse orders are deferred for the day.
5. List again on 15.10.2026.

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

AUGUST 14, 2026

yrj